CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS
Dr. Tim Fosnaugh  Fall 2022
Math 1053.1R1/Math 0053.1R1
OFFICE HOURS: MWF: 2-3, TR: 9:30-11 Bolin 118F

If there is a discrepancy between MLM and the schedule below, the online MLM date is binding.
***MyLab Math (MLM) Assignments for 100% credit must be submitted before 10:00 am on the due date.***
(Late homework will be penalized & must be completed before 10:00 am on test day for a maximum grade of 75%.)

Date Section Due Date
Aug 22 - Mon First Day Orientation Register in MLM

1.1 MLM Sec. 1.1 Due 9/1
Aug 23- Tues 1.1 MLM Sec. 1.1 Due 9/1
Aug 24 - Wed 1.2 MLM Sec. 1.2 Due 9/1
Aug 25- Thurs 1.3 MLM Sec. 1.3 Due 9/1
Aug 26 - Fri 1.4 MLM Sec. 1.4 Due 9/1
Aug 29 - Mon 1.4 MLM Sec. 1.4 Due 9/1

15 MLM Sec. 1.5 Due 9/1
Aug 30 - Tues 1.6 MLM Sec. 1.6 Due 9/1
Aug 31 - Wed 2.1 MLM Sec. 2.1 Due 9/7
Sep 1- Thurs Quiz Chapter 1

2.1 MLM Sec. 2.1 Due 9/7

2.2 MLM Sec. 2.2 Due 9/7
Sep 2— Fri 2.2 MLM Sec. 2.2 Due 9/7
Sep 5- No Classes (Labor Day)
Sep 6- Tues 2.2 MLM Sec. 2.2 Due 9/7

3.1 MLM Sec. 3.1 Due 9/16
Sep 7 — Wed Quiz Chapter 2

3.1 MLM Sec. 3.1 Due 9/16
Sep 8- Thurs 3.2 MLM Sec. 3.2 Due 9/16
Sep 9 — Fri 3.3 MLM Sec. 3.3 Due 9/16
Sep 12 —Mon 3.3 MLM Sec. 3.3 Due 9/16

3.5 MLM Sec. 3.5 Due 9/16
Sep 13 — Tues 3.5 MLM Sec. 3.5 Due 9/16
Sep 14 — Wed 3.6 MLM Sec. 3.6 Due 9/16
Sep 15— Thurs | 3.6 MLM Sec. 3.6 Due 9/16

4.1 MLM Sec. 4.1 Due 9/26
Sep 16 — Fri Quiz Chapter 3

4.1 MLM Sec. 4.1 Due 9/26
Sep 19— Mon 4.2 MLM Sec. 4.2 Due 9/26
Sep 20— Tues 4.2 MLM Sec. 4.2 Due 9/26

4.3 MLM Sec. 4.3 Due 9/26
Sep 21 — Wed 4.3 MLM Sec. 4.3 Due 9/26
Sep22—Thurs | 4.5 MLM Sec. 4.5 Due 9/26
Sep 23 - Fri 4.5 MLM Sec. 4.5 Due 9/26

Review
Sept 26 — Mon Quiz Chapter 4

Review for Unit 1 Exam

Sept 27 — Tues

TEST UNIT 1 - In Class (Chapters 1, 3, and 4) All late homework due 9/27 at 10:00 am




CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS
Dr. Tim Fosnaugh  Fall 2022
Math 1053.1R1/Math 0053.1R1
OFFICE HOURS: MWEF: 2-3, TR: 9:30-11 Bolin 118F

If there is a discrepancy between MLM and the schedule below, the online MLM date is binding.
***MyLab Math (MLM) Assignments for 100% credit must be submitted before 10:00 am on the due date.***
(Late homework will be penalized & must be completed before 10:00 am on test day for a maximum grade of 75%.)

Date Section Due Date
Sept 28 — Wed 5.1 No MLM Homework for 5.1
5.2 MLM Sec 5.2 Due 10/5
Sept 29-Thurs 5.2 MLM Sec 5.2 Due 10/5
5.3 MLM Sec 5.3 Due 10/5
Sept 30 — Fri 5.3 MLM Sec 5.3 Due 10/5
Oct 3 - Mon 5.4 MLM Sec 5.4 Due 10/5
Oct 4— Tues 5.4 MLM Sec.5.4 Due 10/5
6.1 No MLM Homework for 6.1
Oct 5 — Wed Quiz Chapter 5
6.2 MLM Sec. 6.2 Due 10/13
Oct 6— Thurs 6.2 MLM Sec. 6.2 Due 10/13
6.3 MLM Sec. 6.3 Due 10/13
Oct 7— Fri 6.3 MLM Sec. 6.3 Due 10/13
Oct 10 — Mon 6.4 MLM Sec. 6.4 Due 10/13
Oct 11— Tues 6.4 MLM Sec. 6.4 Due 10/13
6.5 MLM Sec. 6.5 Due 10/13
Oct 12— Wed 6.5 MLM Sec. 6.5 Due 10/13

Oct 13— Thurs

Quiz Chapter 6
7.1

MLM Sec.

7.1 Due 10/19

Oct 14 — Fri 7.1 MLM Sec. 7.1 Due 10/19
7.2 MLM Sec. 7.2 Due 10/19
Oct 17 - Mon 7.2 MLM Sec. 7.2 Due 10/19
7.3 MLM Sec. 7.3 Due 10/19
Oct 18 — Tues 7.3 MLM Sec. 7.3 Due 10/19
Oct 19— Wed Quiz Chapter 7

Review

Oct 20 - Thurs

UNIT 2 EXAM CHAPTERS 5, 6, AND 7 All late homework due 10/20 at 10:00 am




CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS
Dr. Tim Fosnaugh  Fall 2022
Math 1053.1R1/Math 0053.1R1
OFFICE HOURS: MWEF: 2-3, TR: 9:30-11 Bolin 118F

If there is a discrepancy between MLM and the schedule below, the online MLM date is binding.
***MyLab Math (MLM) Assignments for 100% credit must be submitted before 10:00 am on the due date.***

(Late homework will be penalized & must be completed before 10:00 am on test day for a maximum grade of 75%.)
Date Section Due Date
Oct 21— Fri Algebra Review
Oct 24 — Mon Algebra Review
Oct 24 MON Last Day for “W”
Oct 25 — Tues 10.1 MLM Sec. 10.1 Due 11/1
Oct 26 — Wed 10.2 MLM Sec. 10.2 Due 11/1
Oct 27— Thurs 10.2 MLM Sec. 10.2 Due 11/1
10.3 MLM Sec. 10.3 Due 11/1
Oct 28— Fri 10.3 MLM Sec. 10.3 Due 11/1
Oct 31 — Mon 10.3 MLM Sec. 10.3 Due 11/1
15.1 MLM Sec. 15.1 Due 11/7
Nov 1 — Tues Quiz Chapter 10
15.1 MLM Sec. 15.1 Due 11/7
Nov 2 — Wed 15.1 MLM Sec. 15.1 Due 11/7
15.2/15.3 MLM Sec. 15.2/15.3 Due 11/7
Nov 3 - Thurs 15.2/15.3 MLM Sec. 15.2/15.3 Due 11/7
Nov 4 — Fri 15.2/15.3 MLM Sec. 15.2/15.3 Due 11/7
Nov 7 — Mon Quiz Chapter 15
16.1 MLM Sec. 16.1 Due 11/17
Nov 8 — Tues 16.1 MLM Sec. 16.1 Due 11/17
Nov 9 — Wed 16.2 MLM Sec. 16.2 Due 11/17
Nov 10 — Thurs | 16.2 MLM Sec. 16.2 Due 11/17
Nov 11 — Fri 16.3 MLM Sec. 16.3 Due 11/17
Nov 14 — Mon 16.3 MLM Sec. 16.3 Due 11/17
Nov 15— Tues 16.3 MLM Sec. 16.3 Due 11/17
16.4 MLM Sec. 16.4 Due 11/17
Nov 16 — Wed 16.4 MLM Sec. 16.4 Due 11/17
Nov 17 — Thurs | Quiz Chapter 16
17.1 No MLM Homework for 17.1
Nov 18 - Fri 17.2 MLM Sec. 17.2 Due 11/29
Nov 21 - Mon 17.2 MLM Sec. 17.2 Due 11/29
Nov 22 - Tues 17.2 MLM Sec. 17.2 Due 11/29
17.3 MLM Sec. 17.3 Due 11/29
NO CLASSES NOV 23 — 25 (Thanksgiving)
Nov 28 - Mon 17.3 MLM Sec. 17.3 Due 11/29
Nov 29 - Tues Quiz Chapter 17
Review
Nov 30 - Wed Review for Unit 3 Exam
Dec 1 - Thurs Unit 3 Exam — Chapters 10, 15-17 All Late Homework Due 12/1 10:00 am
Dec 2 - Fri Grade Summary \




